
Connectivity IT Solutions Private Limited
17TH CROSS, G/F, PLOT NO.5,

MAHALASHMI NAGAR EXTN., GUDUVANCHERY,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India.

Pin: 603202

To: Acuity Knowledge Centre (India) 
Private Limited - SEZ 1
Embassy Tech Village, SEZ unit 1, Building 
2A, Phase 2 East Wing,
3rd Floor, Devarabeesanhall Varthur Hobli,
Bengaluru Karnataka India
Pin: 560103

Quote No.: CS-SQ-CHN-2025-26-000103

Date: Apr-23-2025

Payment Terms: 45 Days

Phone: 8061134000

From: Sowmya 

Email: sowmya@cosol.in

Phone: +91-9844912500

Proposal
Dear Customer,
 We thank you for giving Connectivity Solutions the opportunity to propose a solution for your business needs subject to our General Conditions of sale of goods as printed herein and 
overleaf. We are pleased to submit our proposal for your kind perusal.

SL Name Description Srvc 
Dur.

Qty Unit Price Total

1 MS350-24X-
HW

Meraki MS350-24X L3 Stck Cld-Mngd 24xGigE mGig UPOE Switch --- 1 284,109.00 284,109.00

2 LIC-MS350-
24X-5YR

Meraki MS350-24X Enterprise License and Support, 5YR --- 1 50,887.00 50,887.00

3 MA-PWR-
1025WAC

Meraki 1025WAC PSU --- 1 38,711.00 38,711.00

4 CAB-C15-
CBN-IN=

AC Power Cord, Type C15 Cable, India --- 2 1,315.00 2,630.00

5 15216-LC-LC-
MM-2=

Fiber patchcord - LC to LC - Multi Mode - 2m --- 4 2,410.00 9,640.00

6 MA-SFP-
10GB-SR

Meraki 10G Base SR Multi-Mode --- 4 36,568.00 146,272.00

7 CW9166I-MR Catalyst 9166I AP (W6E, tri-band 4x4) w/MERAKI --- 12 84,750.00 1,017,000.
00

8 LIC-ENT-5YR Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR --- 12 18,305.00 219,660.00

9 C9200L-48T-
4X-A

Catalyst 9200 48-port data only, 4 x 10G ,Network Advantage --- 5 215,051.00 1,075,255.
00

10 CON-SNT-
C920L48T

SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9200 48-port data only, 4 x 10G 60 5 111,695.00 558,475.00

11 C9200L-DNA-
A-48

C9200L Cisco DNA Advantage, 48-port Term license --- 5 0.00 0.00

12 C9200L-DNA-
A-48-5Y

C9200L Cisco DNA Advantage, 48-port, 5 Year Term license 60 5 265,888.00 1,329,440.
00

13 C9200L-NW-
A-48

C9200L Network Advantage, 48-port license --- 5 0.00 0.00

14 PWR-C5-
125WAC/2

125W AC Config 5 Power Supply - Secondary Power Supply --- 5 118,609.00 593,045.00

15 C9K-ACC-
RBFT

RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 9300 --- 5 0.00 0.00

16 C9K-ACC-
SCR-4

12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4 --- 5 0.00 0.00

17 CAB-GUIDE-
1RU

1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300 --- 5 0.00 0.00

18 C9200L-
STACK-KIT

Cisco Catalyst 9200L Stack Module --- 5 54,710.00 273,550.00

19 C9200-
STACK

Catalyst 9200 Stack Module --- 10 0.00 0.00

20 STACK-T4-
50CM

50CM Type 4 Stacking Cable --- 5 0.00 0.00

21 NETWORK-
PNP-LIC

Network Plug-n-Play License for zero-touch device deployment --- 5 0.00 0.00

22 CAB-C15- AC Power Cord, Type C15 Cable, India --- 10 0.00 0.00

Kind Attn: Mr. Syed 
Email:syed.samir-ahmed@acuitykp.com



SL Name Description Srvc 
Dur.

Qty Unit Price Total

CBN-IN

23 STACK-T4-
1M=

1M Type 4 Stacking Cable --- 1 9,623.00 9,623.00

24 SFP-10G-SR= 10GBASE-SR SFP Module --- 6 32,443.00 194,658.00

25 15216-LC-LC-
MM-5=

Fiber patchcord - LC to LC - Multi Mode - 5m --- 8 2,988.00 23,904.00

Remarks: 
None

Gross Total: Indian Rupee 5,826,859.00



Terms & Conditions
(Assuring you of our best attention at all times and looking forward to your valuable order at the earliest.)

Warranty: As per OEM

Delivery: 45 Days

Taxation: Taxes are subject to change at the time of billing.

Valid until: May-23-2025

Installation: Excluded

Order to be released on: M/s Connectivity IT Solutions Private Limited
Kindly mention our Quotation reference number in your Purchase order.Connectivity IT Solutions Private Limited

Address of communication: 17TH CROSS, G/F, PLOT NO.5,
MAHALASHMI NAGAR EXTN., GUDUVANCHERY,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India.
Pin: 603202

Bank Details Name of the company: Connectivity IT Solutions Private Limited

Registered address: 17TH CROSS, G/F, PLOT NO.5,
MAHALASHMI NAGAR EXTN., GUDUVANCHERY,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India.
Pin: 603202

Company registration number: 33AAGCC1283L1ZN

Name of the bank: ICICI BANK LTD

Bank branch address: M G Road, Bangalore

Account number: 000205026541

Account type: CURRENT ACCOUNT

IFSC code: ICIC0000002

Service TAX number: AAGCC1283LSD001

PAN Card Number: AAGCC1283L

Gst Number: 33AAGCC1283L1ZN

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE OF GOODS
Freight: Actual. If the delivery locations are other than Bengaluru, Delhi, Chennai, & Mumbai

Mode: By road (by air cost as per actual if required - on request).

Packing: Extra, in case of special packaging is required.

Insurance: Our scope is upto delivery address given in P.O. The same will arrange & borne by you in case delivery required other than P.O. address.

Road Form: Road Form OR stock transfer letter will be provided by you. Will revise quote in case you are unable to provide the same.

Octroi/Entry Tax: To be paid by customer as actual.

Product manuals: Manuals are integrated with the electronic help system or as per OEM standard.

LD Clause: We do not accept LD unless agreed.

Cancellation Charges: Zero % of P.O. value within first 5 days. 20% 5-15 days, no cancellation acceptable after 20 days.

Damage in Transit: All goods are insured in transit. Buyer will inspect the goods immediately on arrival thereof and will, within  2 days from the date of arrival give the notice of any damage/loss in transit found in the 
goods. If the buyer fails to give such notice, goods will be deemed to be in order and no claim from the buyer will be entertained thereafter.

Late payment: Interest @ 24% per annum will be levied if paid beyond the due date.

Force Majeure Clause: This offer is submitted on the understanding that the company will not be responsible for delay or failure to execute orders if such delay or failure is due to causes unforseen (export hold) or beyond 
the conrol of the company such as strikes, riots or civil commotion, fire, floods, damage or accident to machinery, non-availability or raw materials/components, non-availability of transport 
facilities and such other causes beyond the company's control.

Arbitration: All disputes would be settled mutually. In case of any difference, a mutually appointed arbitrator's decision would be binding on both parties. The company's head office being in Bengaluru, it is 
always understood that the cause of action in all contracts shall be deemed to have arisen in Bengaluru. All disputes would therefore be settled within the jurisdiction of Bengaluru.

Our Website: www.connectivitysolutions.in


